CASA Kane County is a non-profit, volunteer organization that advocates for the best interests of abused and neglected children within the Juvenile Court system.

## **CASA KANE COUNTY**

## CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT AND DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

This is to certify that, except as set forth below, am not nor at any time during the past year been:

- 1. A participant, directly or indirectly, in any arrangement, agreement, investment, or other activity with any vendor, supplier or other party doing business with CASA Kane County which has resulted in monetary benefit to me as a result of a business arrangement or contract between any entity and myself or member of my immediate family;
- 2. A recipient, directly or indirectly, of any payments, loans, free services, discounts, or other gratuity from or on behalf of any persons or entities engaged in business transactions with CASA Kane County.

I, and/or members of my immediate family in the past 12 calendar months have received a financial benefit, service or gift from the following person or entity that transacts business with CASA Kane County:

I do hereby affirm that I will not enter into any transaction for pecuniary gain which might knowingly conflict with my affiliation with CASA Kane County.

Any potential conflicts have been identified above. I understand and agree that I have an ongoing duty to inform the Executive Director should I reasonably believe that a conflict of interest may, or has occurred.

I (print)	_, state that I have read this Conflict of Interes
Statement and Disclosure Agreement and agree	e to be bound by its terms and obligations.
G':	D-4-
Signature	Date

